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SERVICE LIST
(As of May 24, 2019)


TO:
BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON, M5C 3G5

Mr. Mervyn Abramowitz (LSO #28325R)
Certified Specialist, Civil Litigation, Bankruptcy
and Insolvency Law
Tel: (416) 597-4887
Fax: (416) 594-4289
Email: mabramowitz@blaney.com

Ms. Alexandra Teodorescu (LSO #63889D)
Tel: (416) 596-4289
Fax: (416) 594-2506
Email: ateodorescu@blaney.com 

Counsel for FT ENE Canada Inc.



AND TO:
PALLETT VALO LLP
Lawyers & Trade-Mark Agents
[bookmark: _GoBack]77 City Centre Drive, West Tower, Suite 300
Mississauga, Ontario
L5B 1M5

Mr. Alex Ilchenko, C.S. (LSO # 33944Q)
Tel: (905) 273-3300 
Fax: (905) 273-6920
Email: ailchenko@pallettvalo.com

Counsel for MNP Ltd.

AND TO:
MNP LTD.
111 Richmond Street West, Suite 300
Toronto, ON, M5H 2G4

Mr. Matthew Lem, CIRP, LIT
Tel: (416) 515-3882
Fax: (416) 323-5240
Email: matthew.lem@mnp.ca

Licensed Insolvency Trustees in re the proposal of FT EnE Canada Inc.

AND TO:
BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
Toronto, ON, M5H 4E3

Mr. Roger Jaipargas (LSO #43275C)
Tel: (416) 367-6266
Fax: (416) 367-6749
Email: RJaipargas@blg.com

Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada, a creditor



AND TO:
BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Brookfield Place, Suite 2100
181 Bay Street, P.O. Box 874
Toronto, Ontario, Canada  M5J 2T3

Mr. Michael Nowina (LSO #49633O)
Tel: (416) 865-2312
Fax: (416) 863-6275
Email: Michael.Nowina@bakermckenzie.com

Counsel for Finetex EnE Inc., a creditor

AND TO:
[bookmark: _Hlk9593659]FINETEX ENE INC.
23-1, Hyoryeong-ro, Seocho-gu
Seoul, South Korea, 06694
 
Mr. Yoon Won Kim
Mr. D.W. Park
Tel: +82-2-3489-3300
Fax: +82-2-3482-0854
Email: yw.kim@ftene.com
Email: dw.park@ftene.com

Creditor

AND TO:
COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL 
305 King Street West 
6th Floor, Suite 606 
Kitchener, ON, N2G 1G9

Mr. Chris Thoms
Tel: 1 (519) 904-7015
Fax: 1 (519) 570-1185
Email: Christopher.Thoms@colliers.com 



AND TO:
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Ms. Diane Winters
Tel: (416) 973-3172
Fax: (416) 973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

Counsel for the Canada Revenue Agency

AND TO:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Mr. Kevin J. O'Hara
Tel: 416.327.8463
Fax: 416.325.1460
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

Counsel for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Ontario

AND TO:
THE OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA
Federal Building-- Hamilton,
55 Bay Street N.,
9th Floor,
Hamilton, ON
L8R3P7

Mr. Scott Guertin
Email: scott.guertin@canada.ca 



AND TO:
VW CREDIT CANADA INC.
4865 Marc-Blain Street, Suite 300
St. Laurent, QC, H4R 3B2

Tel: 1-800-668-8224

Creditor
